118 North Clark Street

y . Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
mEEE, \
I, |- County

Yo . 4

Legislation Text

File #: 22-6167, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Assessor’s Office

Vendor: Accredited Chicago Newspapers, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): State Mandated Publications

Contract Value: $1,258,081.61

Contract period: 12/1/2022 - 11/30/2025

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2023 $33,776.80; FY 2024 $1,075,788.48; FY 2025 $148,516.33
Accounts: 11000.1040.10155.520615

Contract Number(s): 2245-07261

Concurrences:
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County Assessor’s Office requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into
and execute a contract with Accredited Chicago Newspapers for State Mandated Publications. This contract will continue
to satisfy the Cook County Assessor’s Office the ability to fulfill its statutory obligation under 35 ILCS 200/12-20 and
715 ILCS 10/1 which requires assessments to be published in neighborhood papers for Cook County townships within the
City of Chicago. The CCAO seeks to execute a 3-year agreement in an effort to seamlessly transition through the triennial
schedule the assessment cycle is driven by. Accredited Chicago Newspapers is the only vendor to publish the assessment
list for each township in the City of Chicago under one umbrella.

This is a Sole Source procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/24/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

